
ROAD TRAFFIC INSPECTORATE 
STATION DETAILS 

EMPANGENI  
REGION 1 
 

STATION NAME & RANK TELEPHONE FACSIMILE POSTAL 
ADDRESS 

STREET 
ADDRESS 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

EMPANGENI 
REGIONAL 
OFFICE 

Mr. ET Zulu 
Regional Commander 
0799261337 

035 – 7871442 
035 – 7871445 
035 - 7871447 

035 - 7871449 P/Bag X20031 
Empangeni 
3380 

Corner 
Ngwelezane & 
Cooper 
Empangeni 

zetez7@live.com  
Themba.Zulu@Kzntransport.gov.za  

EMPANGENI Mr N Ndlazi 
Chief Provincial Inspector 
082 852 2163 
 
 
Mr. LT Nkosi (DLTC 
Management Rep) 
0797370276 
 

035 – 7871442 
035 – 7871445 
035 - 7871464 
035 – 7871465 
 

035 - 7870785 P/Bag X20031 
Empangeni 
3380 

Corner of Bron & 
Ngwelezane 
Empangeni  

Nkanyiso.Ndlazi@Kzntransport.gov.za 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MTUBATUBA Mr. BW Eckersley 
Chief Provincial Inspector 
0630741793 

035 - 5500156 
035 - 5500198 

035 - 5500227 P/Bag X003 
Mtubatuba 
3935 

Lot 55 D 
Fiddlewood 
Lane 
Mtubatuba 

Brendon.Eckersley@Kzntransport.gov.za  

ESHOWE Ms. B Khumalo 
Acting Chief Provincial 
Inspector 
0834526788 
 

035 - 4744161 035 - 4744479 P/Bag 509 
Eshowe 
3815 

Windham Road 
Eshowe 

Bongekile.Khumalo@Kzntransport.gov.za  

ULUNDI Mr. ET Zulu 
Regional Commander 
0799261337 
 

035 - 8791678 035 - 8791046 P/Bag X60 
Ulundi 
3838 

Block No 7D 
Wombe Street 
Ulundi 

zetez7@live.com  
Themba.Zulu@Kzntransport.gov.za  

VRYHEID Ms. B Uchee 
Chief Provincial Inspector 
0769224922 
 

034 - 9821300 034 - 9821303 P/Bag X9372 
Vryheid 
3100 

Old Babanango 
Road  
Vryheid 

Bellinda.Uchee@Kzntransport.gov.za  

NONGOMA Mr. CM Duma 
Chief Provincial Inspector 
0663012874 

035 – 8310985 
035 – 8313223 

035 - 8313181 P/Bag X6246 
Nongoma 
3950 

Nongoma Main 
Road to corner 
of Hlabisa & 
Vryheid Rd 

Christopher.Duma@Kzntransport.gov.za  
 
 

JOZINI 
 
 

Ms. GS Zuma 
Chief Provincial Inspector 
082 214 3515 
 

035-5721060 
035-5721062 

035 - 5721408 P.O. Box 484 
Jozini 
3969 

N/A Gugu.Zuma@Kzntransport.gov.za  

GINGINDLOVU Mr. R.M. Naidoo 
Chief Provincial Inspector 
0835997972 

035 - 3371952 
 

035 - 4744479 P/Bag 509 
Eshowe 
3815 

Windham Road 
Eshowe 
 

Rajendra.Naidoo@Kzntransport.gov.za  



LADYSMITH  
REGION 2 
 

STATION NAME & RANK TELEPHONE FACSIMILE POSTAL 
ADDRESS 

STREET ADDRESS EMAIL ADDRESS 

LADYSMITH 
REGIONAL 
OFFICE 

Mr LA Ngema 
Acting Regional 
Commander 
082 317 5606 

036 - 6376951 
036 – 6376952 
036 – 6384400 
036 - 6384461 

036 – 6376947 P/Bag X9911 
Ladysmith 
3370 

12 Hyde Road 
Ladysmith 
 

Lucky.Ngema@Kzntransport.gov.za  

NEWCASTLE Mr D Khoza  
Acting Chief Provincial 
Inspector 
065 884 8354 
 
Mr. BC Shabangu (DLTC 
Management Rep) 
072 345 2410 

034 -3185021 034 – 3181411 
 034 – 3183629 
 

P/Bag 6663 
Newcastle 
2940 

Iscor Road  
Newcastle 

Dkhoza32@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
Msizi.Shabangu@Kzntransport.gov.za  
Arthi.Harriparsad@Kzntransport.gov.za  

LADYSMITH Mr T Mthembu 
Acting Chief Provincial 
Inspector 
066 416 9742 
 

036 - 6376938 036 – 6376940 P/Bag X9945 
Ladysmith 
3370 

Old Durban Road 
Ladysmith 

Thulani.Mthembu@Kzntransport.gov.za  

MIDWAY Mr. V Shewnarian 
Chief Provincial 
Inspector 
0798814009 
 

036 – 3524846 
 

036 – 3524848 P/Bag X7077 
Estcourt 
3310 

Lowlands Road 
Lowlands 
Estcourt 

Vereesh.Shewnarian@Kzntransport.gov.za  

GREYTOWN Mr S Luthuli  
Chief Provincial 
Inspector 
0826741462 

033 – 4131641 
 

033 – 4133136 P/Bag X5581 
Greytown 
3250 

71 Louis Botha 
Avenue 
Greytown 

Sanele.Luthuli@Kzntransport.gov.za  
 
 

DUNDEE Mr CC Griffiths 
Chief Provincial 
Inspector 
0828878324 

034 - 2123887 034 – 2123930 P/Bag X2010 
Dundee 
3000 

73 Karellandman 
Street 
Dundee 

Collin.Griffiths@Kzntransport.gov.za  

NQUTU Mr AA Maharaj  
Chief Provincial 
Inspector 
083 721 9006 
 

034 - 2710287 034 – 2710636 P.O. Box 5530 
Nqutu 
3135 

Lot 69 
Manzolwandle 
Street 
Babanango Road 
Nqutu 

Ashley.Maharaj@Kzntransport.gov.za  

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
PIETERMARITZBURG  
REGION 3 
 
 

STATION NAME & RANK TELEPHONE FACSIMILE POSTAL 
ADDRESS 

STREET ADDRESS EMAIL ADDRESS 

P.M.  BURG 
REGIONAL 
OFFICE 

Mr. B Shezi  
Acting Regional 
Commander 
0834332727 
 

033 - 3550418 033 - 3942979 P/Bag X9003 
P.M.  Burg 
3200 

8 Heslop Road Bheki.Shezi@Kzntransport.gov.za  

P.M.  BURG Mr P Parmanand 
Chief Provincial Inspector 
0828858529 
 

033 – 3423939 
 

033 - 3423940 P/Bag 9065 
P.M.  Burg 
3200 

50 Braid Street 
P.M. Burg 

Prajen.Parmanand@Kzntransport.gov.za  

MKONDENI Mr S Gwala 
Acting Management Rep        
0658025667 
 

033 - 3861281 
033 - 3861282 

033 - 3866256 P/Bag 9065 
P.M.  Burg 
3200 

2 Van Eck Place 
P.M. Burg 

Siboniso.Gwala@Kzntransport.gov.za  

RADIO RM.  033 - 3423939 
033 - 3423972 

033 - 3423940 P/Bag 9065 
P.M.  Burg 
3200 

50 Braid Street 
P.M. Burg 

Deena.Naidoo@Kzntransport.gov.za  

IXOPO Ms. SL Mabizela 
Chief Provincial Inspector 
0847258583 
 

039 - 8341450 039 – 8341513 P/Bag X552 
Ixopo 
3276 

52 Margaret 
Street 
Ixopo 

Simphiwe.Mabizela@Kzntransport.gov.za  

KOKSTAD Ms. N Mhlophe 
Chief Provincial Inspector 
0728903397 
 

039 - 7272103 039 – 7272936 P/Bag X504 
Kokstad 
4700 

47 Hope Street 
Kokstad 

Nomzamo.Mhlophe@Kzntransport.gov.za  

UMZIMKHULU Mr M Ngema 
Chief Provincial Inspector 
0799113737 
 

039 – 2590317 039-2590376 P/Bag X9002 
Umzimkhulu 3297 

College of 
Education  
Mankofu Road 
Umzimkhulu 

Mzwakhe.Ngema@Kzntransport.gov.za  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DURBAN 
REGION 4 
 

STATION NAME & RANK TELEPHONE FACSIMILE POSTAL 
ADDRESS 

STREET ADDRESS EMAIL ADDRESS 

DURBAN 
REGIONAL 
COMMANDER 
OFFICE 

Mr Thabani Mthembu 
Regional Commander 
0828065234 

031 – 7002222 031 – 7006454 P/Bag 9063 
Pinetown 
3610 

4 Aubrey Road 
Pinetown 

Thabani.Mthembu@Kzntransport.gov.za  

PINETOWN Mr J Mazibuko 
Chief Provincial Inspector 
0828893684 
 
Mr S Radebe (DLTC 
Management Rep) 
0845001313 

031 - 7000504 
031 - 7000806 
031 - 7000074 
 

031 - 7006539 P/Bag X1 
Ashwood 
3605 

Corner M1 & 
Stockville Road 
Westmead 

Jabulani.Mazibuko@Kzntransport.gov.za 
 
 
 
Sihle.Radebe@Kzntransport.gov.za  

RADIO RM.  031 - 7001501 031 - 7006539 P/Bag X1 
Ashwood 
3605 

Corner M1 & 
Stockville Road 
Westmead 

 

ROSSBURGH Ms. TL Mqadi 
Chief Provincial Inspector 
0820875826 
 
Ms. GP Mvundla (DLTC 
Management Rep 
0726223031 
 

031 - 4651684 031 - 4658251 P/Bag X0001 
Rossburgh 
4072 

36 Titren Road 
Rossburgh 
4094 

Thabisile.Mqadi@kzntransport.gov.za 
 
 
 
Gugu.Mvundla@Kzntransport.gov.za  

UMDLOTI Ms. LD Mthembu 
Acting Chief Provincial 
Inspector 
0788034621 
 

031 – 5682200 
 

031 - 5682204 Private Bag X16 
Verulam 
4340 

P96  
Umdloti 

Lungile.Mthembu@Kzntransport.gov.za  

GROUTVILLE Mr F Zibane 
Chief Provincial Inspector 
0833918860 
 

032 – 5599281/  
014/ 027 
 

032 - 5599040 P/Bag X10604 
Stanger 
4450 

Lot 30 
Groutville 
Interchange 
Groutville 

Fortune.Zibane@Kzntransport.gov.za  

WINKLESPRUIT Ms. L Mosina 
Acting Chief Provincial 
Inspector 
0833329112 
 

031 - 9164588 031 - 9162711 P/Bag X2 
Winklespruit 
4125 

Corner Kingsway 
& R603 

Nolundi.Mosina@Kzntransport.gov.za  

PORT SHEPSTONE Mr. Bheki Zondi 
Chief Provincial Inspector 
082 887 5324 
 

039 – 6824293 
 

039 - 6824684 P/Bag X5878 
Port Shepstone 
4240 

Alesund & 
Harding Main 
Road 
Oslo Beach 
Port Shepstone 

Bheki.Zondi@Kzntransport.gov.za  

PARK RYNIE Ms. Philile Shangase 
Chief Provincial Inspector 
0788025919 

039 – 9783471 
 

039 - 9783399 P/Bag X5513 
Scottburgh 
4180 

Corner N2 & R612 
Park Rynie 

Philile.Shangase@Kzntransport.gov.za  



 
TRAFFIC TRAINING COLLEGE 
 

NAME RANK TELEPHONE FACSIMILE POSTAL 
ADDRESS 

STREET 
ADDRESS 

 

Ms. NK Mazibuko  
0716244858 

Commander 033 - 3940202 033 – 3427711 P/Bag X9043 
P.M.  Burg 
3200 

240 Burger Street 
Pietermaritzburg 

Nonceba.Mazibuko@Kzntransport.gov.za  

Mrs. KT Bishop 
0716305029 
 

Chief Provincial 
Inspector 

033 - 3940202 033 – 3427711 P/Bag X9043 
P.M.  Burg 
3200 

240 Burger Street 
Pietermaritzburg 

Karen.Bishop@Kzntransport.gov.za  

Mr D. Gobey 
0828066985 

Chief Provincial 
Inspector 

033 - 3940202 033 – 3427711 P/Bag X9043 
P.M.  Burg 
3200 

240 Burger Street 
Pietermaritzburg 

Dean.Gobey@Kzntransport.gov.za  

Ms. WT Sibisi 
0715090282 
 

Chief Provincial 
Inspector 

033 - 3940202 033 – 3427711 P/Bag X9043 
P.M.  Burg 
3200 

240 Burger Street 
Pietermaritzburg 

Welile.Sibisi@Kzntransport.gov.za  

Ms. LP Xaba 
0761205225 
 

Chief Provincial 
Inspector 

033 - 3940202 033 – 3427711 P/Bag X9043 
P.M.  Burg 
3200 

240 Burger Street 
Pietermaritzburg 

Lindiwe.Xaba@Kzntransport.gov.za  

Mr D Eaglestone 
0829417079 

Chief Provincial 
Inspector 

033 - 3940202 033 – 3427711 P/Bag X9043 
P.M.  Burg 
3200 

240 Burger Street 
Pietermaritzburg 

Douglas.Eaglestone@Kzntransport.gov.za  

Ms. JZ Mngomezulu  Chief Provincial 
Inspector 

033 - 3940202 033 – 3427711 P/Bag X9043 
P.M.  Burg 
3200 

240 Burger Street 
Pietermaritzburg 

Zinhle.Mngomezulu@Kzntransport.gov.za  

 


